Children’s Indicators Of Health And Well-Being By Sex And Region, 2015-2019

Daily smokers, as % of all pupils in 8th and
9th year of comprehensive school

Does not eat school meals daily, as % of all
pupils in 8th and 9th year of comprehensive
school

Experience of sexual intercourse, as % of
all pupils in 8th and 9th year of
comprehensive school

Has experimented with illegal drugs at least
once, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th year
of comprehensive school

Has no close friends, as % of all pupils in
8th and 9th year of comprehensive school

Heavy drinking at least once a month, as %
of all pupils in 8th and 9th year of
comprehensive school

Infant mortality per 1000 live births

Less physical exercise than one hour a
week, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th year
of comprehensive school

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Region of Kainuu

male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined

2015

2016

2,6
2,7
2,6
2,1
2,1
2,1

2017

11,3
11
11,1
1,5
6,3
6,9
8,2
6,4
7,4
20,5
20,1
20,4
27,6
26,6
27,2
24.8
27,6
26,3
15
16,2
15,7
21,1
18,6
19,9
16,7
15,9
16,3
6,3
4.6
55
8,2
4
6,1
.
48
59
12,7
6,4
9,7
11
58
8,4
10,5
6,7
8,5
10,2
9,5
9,9
12,7
7,8
10,2
8,3
7,5
7,9
0
3,6
1,8
6,6
1.4
4.1
2,6
0,5
1,6
25,5
26,6
26

2018

4,1
4,1
1,5
4,4
2,9
1,9

2,4

2019
8,3
8,3
8,3
47
5,3
5
5,8
4,9
5,4
26,2

26
26,3
26,9
33,2
30,1
30,3
34,4
32,4
23,3
20,5
21,9
23,3
24,2
23,8
18,4
16,3
17,4

9,1

6,7

7.9

8
6.5
7.3
6.8
5,4
6,1

13,2
8,4
10,9
10,3
6.3
8,3
9,3
6.9
8,1
13,4
8,4
10,9
14
10,7
12,4
8,4
6.9
7,7
4,4

0
2,2
1,4
3,1
2,2

2
2,1
2,1

35,8
315
33,5



Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

Moderate or severe anxiety, as % of all Region of Kainuu
pupils in 8th and 9th year of comprehensive
school

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia
Overweight, as % of all pupils in 8thand  Region of Kainuu
9th year of comprehensive school

Region of Lapland

Region of North Ostrobothnia

© THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2021

male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined
male
female
combined

27,2
24,1
25,6
21,6
21,8
21,7
4,7
18,6
11,4
59
17,1
11,5
5,1
16,4
10,8
21,4
13,5
17,7
21
14,5
17,7
16,5
12,3
14,3

31,3
28,6

30
25,7
25,6
25,6

5,2
20,1
13,2

5,5
18,3
11,9

16,9
10,4

21
14,6
17,6

25
16,9
20,9
17,3
12,9
15,2



	SOTKAnet

