Children's Indicators Of Health And Well-Being By Sex And Region, 2015-2019

			2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Daily smokers, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th year of comprehensive school Does not eat school meals daily, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th year of comprehensive school	d Region of Kainuu	male			11,3		8,3
		female	•••	•••	11	•••	8,3
	Region of Lapland	combined male	•••	•••	11,1 7,5		8,3 4,7
		female			6,3		5,3
		combined			6,9		5
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	•••		8,2		5,8
		female	•••	•••	6,4	•••	4,9
	1 Pagion of Voinny	combined male	•••	•••	7,4 20,5	•••	5,4 26,2
		female			20,3		26,2
		combined			20,4		26,3
	Region of Lapland	male			27,6		26,9
		female			26,6		33,2
		combined		•••	27,2	•••	30,1
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	•••	•••	24,8	•••	30,3
		female combined	•••	•••	27,6 26,3	•••	34,4 32,4
Experience of sexual intercourse, as % of	Region of Kainuu	male			15		23,3
all pupils in 8th and 9th year of	region of rama	female			16,2		20,5
comprehensive school		combined		•••	15,7		21,9
	Region of Lapland	male	•••	•••	21,1	•••	23,3
		female	•••	•••	18,6	•••	24,2
	Pagion of North Ostrobothnia	combined male	•••	•••	19,9 16,7	•••	23,8 18,4
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	female			15,9		16,3
		combined			16,3		17,4
Has experimented with illegal drugs at least	t Region of Kainuu	male			6,3		9,1
once, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th year	_	female			4,6		6,7
of comprehensive school		combined	•••	•••	5,5	•••	7,9
	Region of Lapland	male female	•••	•••	8,2	•••	8
		combined	•••	•••	4 6,1	•••	6,5 7,3
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male			7		6,8
	region of fronti Ostrobotima	female			4,8		5,4
		combined			5,9		6,1
Has no close friends, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th year of comprehensive school	Region of Kainuu	male			12,7		13,2
		female	•••	•••	6,4	•••	8,4
	Region of Lapland	combined male	•••	•••	9,7 11	•••	10,9 10,3
	Region of Lapland	female			5,8		6,3
		combined			8,4		8,3
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male			10,5		9,3
		female	•••	•••	6,7	•••	6,9
	Decien of Voinne	combined male	•••	•••	8,5	•••	8,1
Heavy drinking at least once a month, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th year of	Region of Kainuu	female	•••		10,2 9,5	•••	13,4 8,4
comprehensive school		combined			9,9		10,9
	Region of Lapland	male			12,7		14
		female			7,8		10,7
		combined	•••	•••	10,2	•••	12,4
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male female	•••	•••	8,3 7.5	•••	8,4 6,9
		combined	•••		7,5 7,9		7,7
Infant mortality per 1000 live births	Region of Kainuu	male	0	0	0	4	4,4
7 1		female	0	0	3,6	4,1	0
		combined	0	0	1,8	4,1	2,2
	Region of Lapland	male	0	2,6	6,6	1,5	1,4
		female combined	1,3 0,6	2,7 2.6	1,4 4,1	4,4 2,9	3,1 2,2
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	male	3,1	2,6 2,1	2,6	2,9 1,9	2,2
	or rioral obtionalia	female	2	2,1	0,5	3	2,1
		combined	2,6	2,1	1,6	2,4	2,1
Less physical exercise than one hour a	Region of Kainuu	male	•••		25,5		35,8
week, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th yea	ſ	female	•••	•••	26,6	•••	31,5
of comprehensive school		combined	•••	•••	26	•••	33,5

	Region of Lapland	male	•••	• • •	27,2	•••	31,3
		female	•••	•••	24,1	•••	28,6
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	combined	• • •		25,6	•••	30
		male	•••		21,6		25,7
		female	•••		21,8		25,6
		combined			21,7		25,6
Moderate or severe anxiety, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th year of comprehensive school	Region of Kainuu	male			4,7		5,2
		female			18,6		20,1
	Region of Lapland	combined			11,4	•••	13,2
		male			5,9	•••	5,5
		female			17,1	•••	18,3
	Region of North Ostrobothnia	combined			11,5	•••	11,9
		male			5,1	•••	4
		female			16,4	•••	16,9
		combined			10,8	•••	10,4
Overweight, as % of all pupils in 8th and 9th year of comprehensive school	Region of Kainuu	male			21,4		21
		female			13,5		14,6
		combined			17,7		17,6
	Region of Lapland Region of North Ostrobothnia	male			21		25
		female			14,5		16,9
		combined			17,7		20,9
		male			16,5	•••	17,3
		female	•••		12,3	•••	12,9
		combined	•••		14,3	•••	15,2

[©] THL, Statistics and Indicator Sotkanet.fi 2005-2021